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138        2,320   $11,424,409

AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)
AmeriCorps*National
AmeriCorps*VISTA
AmeriCorps*NCCC
Education Awards Program (National)

AmeriCorps
8

14
33
63
2

18

Program Sites

         517
         471
         978
         181

N/A
         173

Participants 

   $2,950,066
   $3,623,833
   $2,079,380
   $2,701,930

N/A
      $69,200

Program
Funding

AmeriCorps Total

 41       18,389    $7,102,578

Foster Grandparent Program
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program
Senior Companion Program

Senior Corps
 11
 23
 7

Projects

       1,194
      16,725
         470

   $3,828,745
   $2,036,442
   $1,237,391

Program
Funding

This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps
members serving in Illinois. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay
back student loans.  The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

Illinois is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Vinton, Iowa.  
In the past year,  AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Murphysboro and Oregen.

1

1

2

This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year.  For AmeriCorps*VISTA
and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

Participants

 2       52,489      $848,256

K-12 School-Based
K-12 Community-Based

Learn and Serve America
 1
 1

Grantees

      52,341
         148

Participants

     $745,042
     $103,214

Program
Funding

Learn and Serve America Total

Program Totals  181       73,198   $20,117,444

          43
           5

          48

   $1,193,975
   $1,380,713
   $3,179,225
     $855,225

N/A
     $817,425

   $7,426,563
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2
Education

 Award 

3

Disability Outreach
Program Development & Technical Assistance
State Commission Administration

Administrative Funds
      $97,000
     $120,000
     $525,201

N/A      $742,201

Program
Funding

   $7,426,563

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)   $27,544,007

Senior Corps Total

Administrative Funds Total

Subgrantees


